
   Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec YTD
Revenue 13,763$             12,191$             13,268$             12,856$             13,224$             12,791$             13,272$             13,108$             12,357$             13,354$             13,009$             13,333$             156,526$          

Variabale Operating Costs Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec YTD
Wages -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
Supplies/Materials 1,300$                500$                     500$                     500$                     500$                     500$                     500$                     500$                     500$                     500$                     500$                     500$                     6,800$                
Delivery Costs 100$                     100$                     100$                     50$                        50$                        50$                        50$                        50$                        100$                     50$                        50$                        100$                     850$                     
Subcontractors -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
Utilities 200$                     200$                     200$                     200$                     200$                     200$                     200$                     200$                     200$                     200$                     210$                     210$                     2,420$                
Commissions -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
Rented Equipment -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
Fuel for Equipment -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
Other Variable Expenses 200$                     100$                     200$                     200$                     100$                     200$                     200$                     300$                     200$                     200$                     200$                     100$                     2,200$                
Total Variable Operating Costs 1,800$                900$                     1,000$                950$                     850$                     950$                     950$                     1,050$                1,000$                950$                     960$                     910$                     12,270$             

Contribution Margin 11,963$             11,291$             12,268$             11,906$             12,374$             11,841$             12,322$             12,058$             11,357$             12,404$             12,049$             12,423$             144,256$          
Contribution Margin, % 87% 93% 92% 93% 94% 93% 93% 92% 92% 93% 93% 93% 92%

Fixed Operating Costs Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec YTD
Assets Amortization 444$                     444$                     444$                     444$                     444$                     444$                     444$                     444$                     444$                     444$                     444$                     444$                     5,333$                
Insurance -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
Rent 1,000$                1,000$                1,000$                1,000$                1,000$                1,000$                1,000$                1,000$                1,000$                1,000$                1,050$                1,050$                12,100$             
Property Taxes -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
Equipment Leases -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
Equipment Repair and Mtce -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
Facility Mtce and Security -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
Other Fixed Expenses -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
Total Fixed Operating Costs 1,000$                1,000$                1,000$                1,000$                1,000$                1,000$                1,000$                1,000$                1,000$                1,000$                1,050$                1,050$                12,100$             

General and Admin Costs Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec YTD
Administrative Salaries 3,000$                3,000$                3,000$                3,000$                3,000$                3,000$                3,000$                3,000$                3,000$                5,500$                5,500$                8,500$                46,500$             
Advertising -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
Consulting Fees -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
Legal and Accounting Fees -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
Subscriptions -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
Bank Charges 50$                        50$                        50$                        50$                        50$                        50$                        50$                        50$                        50$                        100$                     50$                        50$                        650$                     
Bank Interests -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
Internet -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
IT -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
Phone -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
Office Supplies 250$                     250$                     250$                     250$                     250$                     250$                     250$                     250$                     250$                     250$                     250$                     250$                     3,000$                
Meals and Intertainment -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
Training -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
Travel -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
Fuel for Travel -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
Other Administrative Costs -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      
Total General and Admin Costs 3,300$                3,300$                3,300$                3,300$                3,300$                3,300$                3,300$                3,300$                3,300$                5,850$                5,800$                8,800$                50,150$             

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec YTD
Net Profit, before tax 7,663$                6,991$                7,968$                7,606$                8,074$                7,541$                8,022$                7,758$                7,057$                5,554$                5,199$                2,573$                82,006$             
Net Profit, before tax, % 56% 57% 60% 59% 61% 59% 60% 59% 57% 42% 40% 19% 52%

25% Income Tax Provision 1,916$                1,748$                1,992$                1,902$                2,018$                1,885$                2,006$                1,939$                1,764$                1,389$                1,300$                643$                     20,502$             

Net Profit 5,747$                5,243$                5,976$                5,705$                6,055$                5,656$                6,017$                5,818$                5,293$                4,166$                3,899$                1,930$                61,505$             

INCOME STATEMENT
2025


